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ANIMAOOS ANIMAL CONTROL SOLUTIONS, LLC

23-00120 01/09/23 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES 2023 B
10 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES JULY 3,006.00 3-01-27-340-020 B ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES O/E R 06/23/23 07/21/23 4427 N
Vendor Total: 3,006.00
APRUZ APRUZZESE, MCDERMOTT,
23-00265 02/24/23 LABOR ATTORNEY 2023 B
8 LABOR ATTORNEY JUNE 2023 225.50 3-01-20-156-027 B Legal-General R 05/19/23 07/21/23 231266 N
Vendor Total: 225.50
BLIDE LYDIA BLIDE
23-00499 07/21/23 REIMBURSE EXPENSES
1 HOTEL REIMBURSEMENT 370.29 3-01-20-145-042 B Conferences/Education R 07/21/23 07/21/23 N
2 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 183.24 3-01-20-145-042 B Conferences/Education R 07/21/23 07/21/23 N
3 TOLL REIMBURSEMENT 10.10 3-01-20-145-042 B Conferences/Education R 07/21/23 07/21/23 N
563.63
Vendor Total: 563.63
CINTAS2  CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2
23-00118 01/09/23 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2023 B
5 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 07/06/23 7.15 3-01-25-240-058 B Tools/Equipment R 01/09/23 07/13/23 5165576685 N
Vendor Total: 7.15
COMCAST ~ COMCAST
23-00003 01/09/23 INTERNET SERVICES 2023 B
16 DPW INTERNET 154.89 3-01-31-430-050 B TELEPHONE R 06/15/23 07/21/23 849905307002996 N
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COMCAST ~ COMCAST continued
23-00003 01/09/23 INTERNET SERVICES 2023 continued
17 POLICE 4 WEST MAIN ST 129.89 3-01-31-430-050 B TELEPHONE R 06/15/23 07/21/23 849905307012462 N
284.78
Vendor Total: 284.78
COULTAS  THOMAS COULTAS
DE002955 07/13/23 RELEASE OF BOH SEPTIC ESCROW
1 RELEASE OF BOH SEPTIC ESCROW 960,00 060700-1 P BOH SEPTIC - THOMAS COULTAS R 07/13/23 07/20/23 N
Vendor Total: 960.00
CRE LINDABURY ,MCCORMICK, ESTABROOK
23-00216 02/09/23 TAX APPEAL CONSULTANT 2023 B
9 TAX APPEAL CONSULTANT JUNE 23 459,00 3-01-20-156-030 B Legal - Tax Appeals R 02/09/23 07/21/23 2388001 N
Vendor Total: 459.00
CYDRA CY DRAKE LOCKSMITHS, INC
23-00486 07/17/23 BROOKSIDE FIRE DEPT
1 BROOKSIDE FIRE DEPT 08/05/22 331.00 2-01-26-310-024 B Buildings Maintenance/Repairs R 07/17/23 07/20/23 255445 N
2 BROOKSIDE FIRE DEPT 04/04/23 574.00 3-01-26-310-024 B Buildings Maintenance/Repairs R 07/17/23 07/20/23 258473 N
905.00
Vendor Total: 905.00
DGUIDA DAVID GUIDA
23-00497 07/21/23 EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT
1 EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT 93.60 T-14-56-870-803 B RESERVE - 5K RACE R 07/21/23 07/21/23 N
2 EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT 72.16 3-01-28-375-030 B Miscellaneous Supplies R 07/21/23 07/21/23 N
165.76

Vendor Total: 165.76
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EXXON MENDHAM EXXON & CAR WASH

23-00050 01/09/23 POLICE FLEET CAR WASH 2023 B
7 POLICE FLEET CAR WASH JUN 2023 104.50 3-01-25-240-026 B Maintenance/Repairs
Vendor Total: 104.50
FILEBANK FILE BANK INC.
23-00033 01/09/23 DOCUMENT MGMT FOR BUILDING DPT B
38 STORAGE 06/01/23 - 06/30/23 982.63 3-01-20-100-150 B Miscellaneous
39 SCAN / SERVICES 07/17/23 421.93 3-01-20-100-150 B Miscellaneous
1,404.56

Vendor Total: 1,404.56

FIREF FIRE FIGHTERS EQUIPMENT CO,INC
23-00487 07/17/23 MISC EQUIPMENT PARKS 07/05/23

1 MISC EQUIPMENT PARKS 07/05/23 115.00 3-01-28-375-058 B Too]s/Equipment
Vendor Total: 115.00
FOL BETH FOLEY
23-00488 07/17/23 NJ NOTARY REGISTRATION REIMB
1 NJ NOTARY REGISTRATION REIMB 30.00 3-01-20-100-150 B Miscellaneous
Vendor Total: 30.00
FRENCH FRENCH & PARRELLO ASSOC. PA
23-00267 02/24/23 TWP ENGINEERING SERVICES 2023 B
22 GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 30.75 3-01-20-165-028 B Professional Services
23 NIDOT EAST/WEST MAIN STREET 3,753.00 3-01-20-165-028 B Professional Services
24 2023 ROAD PROJECTS I BANK 646.50 3-01-20-165-028 B Professional Services
25 NIDOT 2024 LOCAL AID ROXITICUS 702.00 3-01-20-165-028 B Professional Services
5,132.25
DE002958 07/20/23 ENGINEER FEE FOR BOA
1 ENGINEER FEE FOR BOA 615.00 070124-9 P BOA ESCROW - SHEMY LLC
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FRENCH FRENCH & PARRELLO ASSOC. PA continued
DE002959 07/20/23 ENGINEER FEE FOR BOA
1 ENGINEER FEE FOR BOA 615.00 070123-8 P BOA ESCRCOW - HOLZBERGER R 07/20/23 07/21/23 140601 N
DE002960 07/20/23 ENGINEER FEE FOR BOA
1 ENGINEER FEE FOR BOA 105.00 070121-3 P BOA ESCROW - DHAMANE R 07/20/23 07/21/23 140599 N
DE002961 07/20/23 ENGINEER FEE FOR BOA
1 ENGINEER FEE FOR BOA 192.00 070122-5 P BOA VARIANCE ESCROW - BETZLER R 07/20/23 07/21/23 140600 N
Vendor Total: 6,659.25
GALLICCH TONI GALLICCHIO
23-00051 01/09/23 COURT TRAVEL 2023 B
2 COURT TRAVEL FEB-JUNE 2023 58.95 3-01-25-240-150 B Miscellaneous R 01/09/23 07/13/23 FEB-JUNE 2023 N
vendor Total: 58.95
GRAIN GRAINGER
23-00081 01/09/23 MISC SUPPLIES 2023 B
14 MISC SUPPLIES 07/06/23 1,373.84 3-01-26-290-026 B Tool/Equipment Repairs R 07/17/23 07/20/23 9762321959 N
Vendor Total: 1,373.84
GRIFALL  GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING LLC
23-00082 01/09/23 UNLEADED / DIESEL FUEL 2023 B
110 RALSTON FIRE 07/12/23 324.76  3-01-31-430-060 B GASOLINE R 06/29/23 07/20/23 215429 N
111 DIESEL FUEL 06/28/23 2,537.20 3-01-31-430-060 B GASOLINE R 06/29/23 07/20/23 201999 N
112 SPILL TAX/SUPERFUND/SPILL TAX 6.82 3-01-31-430-060 B GASOLINE R 06/29/23 07/20/23 201999 N
113 UNLEADED FUEL 06/29/23 1,937.93 3-01-31-430-060 B GASOLINE R 06/29/23 07/20/23 204437 N
114 SPILL / SUPERFUND/SPILL TAX 5.17 3-01-31-430-060 B GASOLINE R 06/29/23 07/20/23 217632 N
115 UNLEADED FUEL 07/12/23 2,277.05 3-01-31-430-060 B GASOLINE R 06/29/23 07/20/23 217632 N
7,088.93
Vendor Total: 7,088.93
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HERTRICH HERTRICH FLEET SERVICES INC
22-00606 11/08/22 2023 DODGE DURANGO POLICE AWD

1 2023 DODGE DURANGO POLICE AWD 30,000.00 T-29-56-850-810 B Reserve-Police Detail(New)Adm. Fee R 11/08/22 07/14/23 47383 N
2 2023 DODGE DURANGO POLICE AWD 8,171.00 T-29-56-850-801 B RESERVE FOR POLICE DONATIONS R 11/08/22 07/14/23 47383 N
38,171.00
Vendor Total: 38,171.00
HOMED HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICE
23-00086 01/09/23 MISC SUPPLIES 2023 B
44 APARTMENT E 05/30/23 755.98 C-04-55-036-006 B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS R 07/17/23 07/20/23 2902736 N
45 APARTMENT E CREDIT 06/12/23 214,02- C-04-55-036-006 B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS R 07/17/23 07/20/23 9211785 N
47 MISC SUPPLIES 06/12/23 92.94 3-01-26-290-026 B Tool/Equipment Repairs R 07/17/23 07/20/23 9612039 N
48 APARTMENT E CREDIT 06/12/23 17.98- C-04-55-036-006 B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS R 07/17/23 07/20/23 9904181 N
49 POLICE SUPPLIES 06/23/23 195.49 3-01-25-240-058 B Tools/Equipment R 07/17/23 07/20/23 8888050 N
50 MISC SUPPLIES 06/25/23 252.86 3-01-26-310-038 B Hardware/Lumber R 03/07/23 07/20/23 6518960 N
1,065.27
Vendor Total: 1,065.27
HOWRD DAVID LEE HOWARD
DE002956 07/13/23 RELEASE OF BOH SEPTIC ESCROW
1 RELEASE OF BOH SEPTIC ESCROW 960,00 060703-7 P BOH SEPTIC ESCROW - HOWARD R 07/13/23 07/20/23 N
Vendor Total: 960.00
ICE00005 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL,INC
23-00478 07/06/23 CONSTRUCTION CODE BOOKS
1 CONSTRUCTION CODE BOOKS 684.00 3-01-22-195-033 B Books/Publications R 07/06/23 07/13/23 1001681915 N
2 FREIGHT 23.00 3-01-22-195-033 B Books/Publications R 07/11/23 07/13/23 1001681915 N

707.00

23-00479 07/06/23 CONSTRUCTION CODE BOOKS
1 CONSTRUCTION CODE BOOKS 404.00 3-01-22-195-033 B Books/Publications R 07/06/23 07/13/23 1001712674 N
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ICE00005 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL,INC  Continued

23-00479 07/06/23 CONSTRUCTION CODE BOOKS continued
2 FREIGHT 30.00 3-01-22-195-033 B Books/Publications
434.00
Vendor Total: 1,141.00
JCAPUTO  JOE CAPUTO
23-00030 01/09/23 INSPECTOR'S MILEAGE 2023 B
8 INSPECTOR'S MILEAGE JULY 2023 70.00 3-01-22-195-150 B Miscellaneous
Vendor Total: 70.00
JCPL JCP&L
23-00006 01/09/23 STREET LIGHTING 2023 B
20 STREET LIGHTING 73.77 3-01-31-430-040 B STREET LIGHTING - TWP
21 STREET LIGHTING 52.32 3-01-31-430-040 B STREET LIGHTING - TWP
22 STREET LIGHTING 187.55 3-01-31-430-040 B STREET LIGHTING - TWP
313.64
Vendor Total: 313.64
KELLYPLU KELLY PLUMBING & HEATING, LLC
23-00089 01/09/23 MISC REPAIRS 2023 B
4 DPW GARAGE REPAIRS 06/29/23 4,200.00 3-01-26-310-024 B Buildings Maintenance/Repairs
5 APARTMENT E REPAIRS 06/29/23 1,121.28 C-04-55-036-006 B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
5,321.28
Vendor Total: 5,321.28
KINGS005 KINGS MENDHAM
23-00495 07/21/23 COUNCIL MEETING SUPPLIES PCl
1 COUNCIL MEETING SUPPLIES 13.98 3-01-20-110-150 B Miscellaneous

Vendor Total: 13.98
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KMINOLTA KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE

23-00054 01/09/23 POLICE COPIER LEASE 2023 B
8 POLICE COPIER LEASE 2023 188.74 3-01-25-240-029 B Contracts
Vendor Total: 188.74
KONICA KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUT
23-00052 01/09/23 POLICE COPIER MAINTENANCE 2023 B
7 POLICE COPIER MAINTENANCE 2023 26.45 3-01-25-240-150 B Miscellaneous
Vendor Total: 26.45
LAVERY LAVERY, SELVAGGI, ABROMITIS
23-00493 07/18/23 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2023 B
2 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 02/06/23 210.00 3-01-20-100-028 B Professional Services
3 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 04/05/23 210.00 3-01-20-100-028 B Professional Services
4 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 05/05/23 120.00 3-01-20-100-028 B Professional Services
5 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 06/07/23 120.00 3-01-20-100-028 B Professional Services
660.00
Vendor Total: 660.00
LEAD JCM ASSOCIATES LLC
23-00413 05/24/23 LEAD OUTREACH 05/19/23
1 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION 36.00 3-01-25-240-023 B Printing/Advertise/Outreach
2 T-SHIRTS 600.00 3-01-25-240-023 B Printing/Advertise/Outreach
3 SHIPPING 50.88 3-01-25-240-023 B Printing/Advertise/Outreach
686.88
Vendor Total: 686.88
MASH MENDHAM AREA SENIOR
23-00027 01/09/23 SENIOR TRANSPORT 2023 B
4 SENIOR TRANSPORT 3RD QTR 2023 3,794.00 3-01-27-360-100 B Contribution - Mash Services

Vendor Total: 3,794.00
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MCEL MCELWEE & QUINN, LLC
23-00484 07/17/23 PRINTING OF OFFICIAL STATEMENT
1 PRINTING OF OFFICIAL STATEMENT 500.00 C-04-55-007-003 B ACQUISITION OF ROTARY VEHICLE LIFT R 07/17/23 07/18/23 23-139 N
2 PRINTING OF OFFICIAL STATEMENT 500.00 cC-04-55-018-001 B 2020 PAVING PROGRAM R 07/17/23 07/18/23 23-139 N
1,000.00
Vendor Total: 1,000.00
MCIIF MORRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL JOINT
23-00026 01/09/23 JIF INSTALLMENTS 2023 B
7 JIF THIRD INSTALLMENT 2023 33,060.00 3-01-23-215-091 B Insurance Coverage R 07/14/23 07/21/23 3RD INSTALLMENT N
8 JIF THIRD INSTALLMENT 2023 49,567.00 3-01-23-210-090 B Insurance Coverage R 04/26/23 07/21/23 3RD INSTALLMENT N
82,627.00
Vendor Total: 82,627.00
MCMUA MORRIS COUNTY MUA
23-00121 01/09/23 RECYCLING COLLECTION 2023 B
5 RECYCLING COLLECTION APR 2023 14,392.20 3-01-26-305-079 B Contracts- Recycling R 07/20/23 07/21/23 23-00535 N
6 RECYCLING COLLECTION MAY 2023 14,392.20 3-01-26-305-079 B Contracts- Recycling R 07/20/23 07/21/23 23-00710 N
7 RECYCLING COLLECTION JUN 2023 14,392.20 3-01-26-305-079 B Contracts- Recycling R 07/20/23 07/21/23 23-00874 N
43,176.60
Vendor Total: 43,176.60
MCSHAY  MICHAEL C. SHAY
23-00028 01/09/23 INSPECTOR'S MILEAGE 2023 B
8 INSPECTOR'S MILEAGE JULY 2023 40.00 3-01-22-195-150 B Miscellaneous R 06/15/23 07/21/23 JuLy 2023 N
vendor Total: 40.00
METRO0O05 METROPOLITAN TELECOMMUNICATION
23-00007 01/09/23 2023 PHONE SERVICE B
8 2023 PHONE SERVICE 1,090.98 3-01-31-430-050 B TELEPHONE R 06/15/23 07/21/23 0100525079-3221 N

Vendor Total: 1,090.98
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MILLS MILLS AND MILLS, PC
23-00220 02/09/23 TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY 2023 B
18 MONTHLY RETAINER JUNE 2023 1,833.00 3-01-20-156-027 B Legal-General R 06/23/23 07/21/23 JUNE 2023 N
19 HEALTH RETAINER JUNE 2023 535.41 3-01-27-330-027 B Legal- General R 06/23/23 07/21/23 JUNE 2023 N
20 OUTSIDE OF RETAINER JUNE 2023 255.00 3-01-20-156-027 B Legal-General R 06/23/23 07/21/23 JUNE 2023 N
2,623.41
Vendor Total: 2,623.41
MOBILEMO MOBILE MODULAR
23-00225 02/10/23 8 X 20 STORAGE RENT B
8 8 X 20 STORAGE RENT 04/17/23 216.00 C-04-55-030-001 B PD HEADQUARTERS CONST R 04/05/23 07/21/23 301048024 N
vendor Total: 216.00
MPLYW MENDHAM PLYWOOD & BUILDING
23-00059 01/09/23 MISC SUPPLIES 2023 B
3 POLICE MISC SUPPLIES 95.64 3-01-25-240-058 B Tools/Equipment R 01/09/23 07/13/23 2526 N
vendor Total: 95.64
NAPA NAPA OF CHESTER, INC.
23-00061 01/09/23 MISC SUPPLIES POLICE 2023 B
6 MISC SUPPLIES POLICE 10/31/22 290.31 2-01-25-240-026 B Maintenance/Repairs R 07/06/23 07/13/23 519674 N
vendor Total: 290.31
NJADVAN  NJ ADVANCE MEDIA-STAR LEDGER
23-00163 01/25/23 LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT PB 2023 B
5 PB MEETING DATE CHANGE 7/14/23 122.36 3-01-21-180-028 B Professional Services R 07/21/23 07/21/23 0010698948 N
7 ORDINANCE 06-2023 07/14/23 186.00 3-01-20-120-023 B Printing Advertising Outreach R 07/21/23 07/21/23 0010698611 N
8 ORDINANCE 08-2023 07/14/23 212.66 3-01-20-120-023 B Printing Advertising Outreach R 07/21/23 07/21/23 0010698614 N
521.02

Vendor Total: 521.02
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NJAWC NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER CO
23-00010 01/09/23 WATER SUPPLY SERVICE 2023 B
42 TOWN HALL 21.27  3-01-31-430-055 B WATER R 04/05/23 07/21/23 611255589431 N
43 324 MENDHAM RD IRRIGATION 170.39 3-01-31-430-055 B WATER R 04/05/23 07/21/23 611255588989 N
44 POLICE 4 WEST MAIN STREET 114.91 3-01-31-430-055 B WATER R 06/15/23 07/21/23 616255321462 N
45 3 CHERRY LANE 29.76  3-01-31-430-055 B WATER R 06/15/23 07/21/23 601255946103 N
46 RALSTON WATER LANE 78.67 3-01-31-430-055 B WATER R 06/15/23 07/21/23 608755646966 N
47 PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE 110.39 3-01-31-430-055 B WATER R 06/15/23 07/21/23 608755647119 N
48 EMS BUILDING 306.18 3-01-31-430-055 B WATER R 06/15/23 07/21/23 608755647120 N
49 PITNEY PARK 1,562.29 3-01-31-430-055 B WATER R 06/15/23 07/21/23 100004082300 N
2,393.86
Vendor Total: 2,393.86
NJHILLS  NEW JERSEY HILLS MEDIA GROUP
23-00022 01/09/23 LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS 2023 B
26 ORD 6 07/13/23 46.41 3-01-20-120-023 B Printing Advertising Outreach R 06/23/23 07/21/23 344033 N
27 ORD 8 07/13/23 69.87 3-01-20-120-023 B Printing Advertising Outreach R 06/23/23 07/21/23 344034 N
116.28
23-00146 01/19/23 LEGAL NOTICES PLANNING BD 2023 B
10 PLANNING BD MTG CHANGE 7/13/23 14.79 3-01-21-180-028 B Professional Services R 05/18/23 07/21/23 344030 N
vendor Total: 131.07
NJIB NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK
23-00500 07/21/23 NI INFRASTRUCTURE LOAN PAYMENT
1 NJEIT - BOND PRINCIPAL 62,254.47 3-07-55-520-000 B Bond Principal R 07/21/23 07/21/23 2023081-5340 N
2 NJEIT - INTEREST 14,758.30 3-07-55-530-000 B Bond Interest R 07/21/23 07/21/23 2023081-5340 N
3 NJEIT - ADMIN FEE 1,417.50 3-07-55-502-160 B NJEIT ADMIN FEE R 07/21/23 07/21/23 2023081-5340 N
4 NJEIT - INTEREST 20,000.00 3-07-55-520-000 B Bond Principal R 07/21/23 07/21/23 2023081-5340 N
5 NJEIT - INTEREST 663.57 3-07-55-502-160 B NJEIT ADMIN FEE R 07/21/23 07/21/23 2023081-5340 N
99,093.84
Vendor Total: 99,093.84



July 21, 2023 MENDHAM TOWNSHIP Page No: 11
12:50 PM Bill List By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
NJPRESS ~ NEW JERSEY PRESS MEDIA
23-00147 01/19/23 LEGAL AD PLANNING BOARD 2023 B
14 BOA RESOLUTION 23-01 01/20/23 84.92 3-01-21-185-033 B Books/PubTications/Legal Ads R 06/02/23 07/21/23 5564384 N
15 BOA RESOLUTION 23-02 01/20/23 71.66 3-01-21-185-033 B Books/PubTications/Legal Ads R 07/20/23 07/21/23 5564388 N
16 BOA RESOLUTION 23-03 01/20/23 56.84 3-01-21-185-033 B Books/PubTications/Legal Ads R 07/20/23 07/21/23 5564391 N
17 NOTICE - DHAMANE 07/14/23 50.60 3-01-21-185-033 B Books/Publications/Legal Ads R 07/20/23 07/21/23 5767443 N
264.02
vendor Total: 264.02
PHOENOO5 PHOENIX ADVISORS, LLC
23-00348 04/20/23 FINANCIAL ADVISOR SERVICES B
4 QUARTERLY FEE ENDING 06/30/23 1,100.00 3-01-20-100-028 B Professional Services R 05/19/23 07/21/23 11040 N
Vendor Total: 1,100.00
PRINCHYD PRINCETON HYDRO, LLC
23-00409 05/19/23 MOSLE PRESERVE EIS B
3 MOSLE PRESERVE EIS 07/06/23 4,100.00 C-04-55-033-001 B MOSLE LIGHT STUDY R 07/21/23 07/21/23 47388 N
Vendor Total: 4,100.00
PROMO PROMO ADVERTISING
23-00443 06/15/23 PATRIOT'S RACE T-SHIRTS
1 PATRIOT'S RACE T-SHIRTS 975.00 T-14-56-870-803 B RESERVE - 5K RACE R 06/15/23 07/21/23 2349 N
2 RUSH FEE 50.00 T-14-56-870-803 B RESERVE - 5K RACE R 06/15/23 07/21/23 2349 N
1,025.00
Vendor Total: 1,025.00
PSEG PSE&G
23-00009 01/09/23 GAS USAGE - EMS BUILDING B
7 GAS USAGE - EMS BUILDING 37.99 3-01-31-430-030 B NATURAL GAS R 03/07/23 07/21/23 602708639257 N
23-00011 01/09/23 NATURAL GAS SUPPLIER 2023 B
7 NATURAL GAS SUPPLIER 161.58 3-01-31-430-030 B NATURAL GAS R 06/15/23 07/21/23 503100118818 N

Vendor Total: 199.57
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QUIKTEKS QUIKTEKS, LLC

23-00222 02/09/23 IT SERVICES 2023 B
50 24"MONITOR REDACTION PC POLICE 175.00 3-01-25-240-036 B 0ffice/Computer Supplies
51 SONICWALL ANNUAL SUPPORT RENEW 2,342.00 3-01-20-140-028 B Professional Services
2,517.00

23-00476 06/29/23 NEW PC FOR MUNICIPAL CLERK
1 NEW PC FOR MUNICIPAL CLERK 950.00 3-01-20-140-028 B Professional Services

Vendor Total: 3,467.00

RALPH V.E. RALPH & SON, INC
23-00345 04/17/23 MISC SUPPLIES 04/10/23

2 ADULT SMART PADS 434,00 3-01-28-375-024 B Maintenance and Repairs
Vendor Total: 434.00
READY005 READY REFRESH BY NESTLE
23-00101 01/09/23 DPW WATER 2023 B
5 DPW WATER 06/20/23 24.57 3-01-26-310-030 B Miscellaneous Supplies
Vendor Total: 24.57

RICHTREE RICH TREE SERVICE, INC,
23-00465 06/22/23 TOWNHALL TREE REMOVAL
1 TOWNHALL TREE REMOVAL 5,280.00 3-01-26-290-081 B Tree Removal

23-00466 06/22/23 BROOKSIDE FIELD TREE REMOVAL
1 BROOKSIDE FIELD TREE REMOVAL 3,547.50 3-01-26-290-081 B Tree Removal

Vendor Total: 8,827.50
RONETCO  RONETCO SUPERMARKETS INC.

23-00023 01/09/23 MISC SUPPLIES 2023 B
8 BEACH/CONCESSON SUPP 06/24/23 388.73 T-14-56-870-804 B RESERVE - BEACH/CONCESSON
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RONETCO  RONETCO SUPERMARKETS INC. continued
23-00023 01/09/23 MISC SUPPLIES 2023 Continued
9 PATRIOTS RACE SUPPLIES 6/24/23 272.46 T-14-56-870-803 B RESERVE - 5K RACE R 07/20/23 07/21/23 61975 N
661.19
vendor Total: 661.19
RSMITH ROBERT SMITH
23-00029 01/09/23 INSPECTOR'S MILEAGE 2023 B
8 INSPECTOR'S MILEAGE JULY 2023 90.00 3-01-22-195-150 B Miscellaneous R 06/15/23 07/21/23 JuLy 2023 N
vendor Total: 90.00
SPINE SPINELLA CONTRACTING, INC.
23-00108 01/09/23 ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 2023 B
8 CONTROL BOX/CABLE BEACH 6/19 604.00 T-14-56-870-804 B RESERVE - BEACH/CONCESSON R 07/17/23 07/20/23 23-1099 N
9 SPLICE KIT BEACH 6/20 506.00 T-14-56-870-804 B RESERVE - BEACH/CONCESSON R 07/17/23 07/20/23 23-1142 N
1,110.00
Vendor Total: 1,110.00
SPOSARO  ANTHONY J. SPOSARO, ESQ
23-00162 01/25/23 LEGAL SERVICES 2023 BOA B
7 LEGAL SERVICES JUNE 2023 300.00 3-01-21-185-027 B Legal- General R 07/20/23 07/21/23 7007 N
DE002962 07/20/23 ATTORNEY FEE FOR BOA
1 ATTORNEY FEE FOR BOA 674.00 070122-5 P BOA VARIANCE ESCROW - BETZLER R 07/20/23 07/21/23 7008 N
vendor Total: 974.00
TAXEXEM  TAX EXEMPT LEASING CORP.
23-00501 07/21/23 FORD INTERCEPTOR PAYMENT
1 FORD INTERCEPTOR PAYMENT 17,385.00 C-04-55-036-002 B POLICE VEHICLE R 07/21/23 07/21/23 5905506 N

Vendor Total: 17,385.00
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TREDCA TREASURER, STATE OF N.J.
23-00483 07/17/23 STATE TRAINING FEE
1 STATE TRAINING FEE 5,523.00 3-01-55-903-002 B State Construction Fees R 07/17/23 07/18/23 N
Vendor Total: 5,523.00
UNITEOO5 UNITED SITE SERVICES
23-00111 01/09/23 RESTROOM RENTALS 2023 B
18 BROOKSIDE COMMUNITY CENTER 214.99 3-01-26-310-030 B Miscellaneous Supplies R 06/20/23 07/20/23 6762633 N
19 RALSTON FIELD 214,99 3-01-26-310-030 B Miscellaneous Supplies R 07/17/23 07/20/23 6762634 N
20 INDIA BROOK PARK 213.30 3-01-26-310-030 B Miscellaneous Supplies R 07/17/23 07/20/23 6762635 N
21 WYSONG PARK 214,99 3-01-26-310-030 B Miscellaneous Supplies R 07/17/23 07/20/23 6762636 N
22 MOSLE PRESERVE 214,99 3-01-26-310-030 B Miscellaneous Supplies R 07/17/23 07/20/23 6762637 N
23 DPW FIELD 214.99 3-01-26-310-030 B Miscellaneous Supplies R 07/17/23 07/20/23 6762638 N
1,288.25
Vendor Total: 1,288.25
VEOLIA VEOLIA WATER NORTH AMERICA
23-00124 01/09/23 SEWER OPERATION & MAINTENANCE B
27 SEWER EAST OPERATION & MAINT. 14,731.34 3-07-55-502-028 B Professional Services R 01/09/23 07/21/23 9000102620 N